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SCHEDULE _____

AMOUNT AMOUNT EXCESS

ORIGINAL CURRENT EXPENDED EXPENDED TOTAL PROCEEDS NOT ESTIMATED

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED IN CURRENT IN PRIOR COMPLETION EXPENDED COMPLETION

COST (1) COSTS (2) YEAR (3) YEARS (4) COST (5) DATE

SPLOST VI

(a) The renovation, improvement and equipping of existing

schools, administration, athletic and related facilities, including 

the provision of safety and security equipment for these

facilities 67,250,000.00             67,250,000.00                14,284,162.96           10,991,069.89           -                               41,974,767.15          June 2028

-                               

(b) acquisition, construction and equipping of new schools, -                               

administration, athletic and related facilities -                                     -                               -                               June 2028

-                               

(c) the acquisition of school buses and vehicles for maintenance -                               

and transportation use 7,750,000.00               7,750,000.00                  1,538,708.00             935,269.40                 -                               5,276,022.60            June 2028

-                               

(d) acquisition of software, hardware and computer equipment -                               

for the use of both staff and students 15,000,000.00             15,000,000.00                1,611,654.03             7,278,269.44             -                               6,110,076.53            June 2028

-                               

(e) acquisition of energy savings equipment -                                     -                                -                               -                               June 2028

-                                     -                               

(f) acquisition of real and personal property necessary for the -                                     -                               

foregoing -                                     -                                -                                -                               -                               June 2028

90,000,000.00             90,000,000.00                17,434,524.99           19,204,608.73           -                               53,360,866.28          

Total - SPLOST VI $ 90,000,000.00            $ 90,000,000.00              17,434,524.99          $ 19,204,608.73          $ -                              $ 53,360,866.28        

(1) The School District's original cost estimate as specified in the resolution calling for the imposition of the Local Option Sales Tax.

(2) The School District's current estimate of total cost for the projects.  Includes all cost from project inception to completion.

(3) The voters of Dougherty County approved the imposition of a 1% sales tax to fund the above projects and retire associated debt.  Amounts expended for these projects may include

sales tax proceeds, state, local property taxes and/or other funds over the life of the projects.

(4) In addition to the expenditures shown above, the School District has incurred interest and other fees to provide advance funding for the above projects as follows:

Prior Years $ 1,206,410.00

Current Year 747,885.00

Total $ 1,954,295.00
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